

RAIL KING[®]
By M.T.H. Electric Trains

30-2218-3

30-2219-3

PA B Unit Non-operating Diesel Engine



GL070302



PA B Unit Diesel Engine

Engine Parts

Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit	Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit
1.) Diaphragm(black) (3rib)(26.0x50.0x10.0mm)(notchedtopcorners) (2centermountingplugs)(rubber)	FI-0000017	2.00	22.) T-bar (black)(plastic)	IG-0000001	0.50
2.) Shell(yellow,gray,red) (Bunit)(UP)(#607B)	FC-2200337	*85.00	23.) Coupler(black) (non-operating)(34.5mmlong)(T-bar mounting)	DD-4000005	3.00
Shell	FC-2200338	*85.00	24.) Washer(black) (4.5x10.0x0.6mm)	ID-0000041	0.15
(black,maroon,gray,yellow)(Bunit)(EL)			25.) Spring(nickel) (6.5x14.0mm)(w/0.5mmthickwire)	IE-0000022	0.50
3.) Lens(clear) (3.7x5.6x2.0mm)(0.8x6.6mmlenshead) (6ribsforpressfit)(portal/headlight)	FA-0000092	2.00	26.) E-clip (black) (3.0x8.0x0.5mm)	IF-0000002	0.15
4.) Screw (4/40x4.0mm)(roundhead)	IA-0000021	0.15			
5.) Wirestrap(black)(metal)(small)	IH-0000012	1.00			
6.) Bolt(black) (8/32x15.0mm)(6.0x8.0mmoversizedshank) (1.8x10.0mmslottedhead)	IA-0000088	1.00			
7.) Spring(nickel) (8.0x12.0mm)(w/0.7thickwire)	IE-0000026	0.50			
8.) Chassis(black) (57.0x315.0mm)(Bunit)(stampedmetal) (has2extraholessforfuel tankmountingposts)	DH-2200073	*20.00			
9.) Screw (M3x16.0mm)(washerhead)(self-drilling)	IA-0000025	0.15			
10.) Wireharness(black) (455.0mmlongwiresw/blackmale10pinplug) (PCboardw/blackfemale10pinplug)	BC-2200059	14.00			
11.) Spacer(black) (2.0x4.5x14.5mm)(metal)	ID-0000050	0.50			
12.) Screw(black) (M2x18.0mm)(roundhead)	IA-0000095	0.15			
13.) Coupler(black) (non-operating)(34.5mmlong)(screwbasemounting)	DD-4000008	3.00			
14.) Centering spring (nickel)	IE-0000027	0.50			
15.) Screw (M2.5x6.0mm)(washerhead)	IA-0000108	0.15			
16.) Screw (4/40x6.0mm)(flathead)	IA-0000038	0.15			
17.) Truckside(black) (rightrear/leftfront)(for3axletruck) (EL)(#856)(#860)(Bunit)	DB-2200011	9.00			
Truckside(silver)	DB-2200013	9.00			
(rightrear/leftfront)(for3axletruck) (UP)(#602)(#604)(#607B)					
18.) Truckside(black) (leftrear/rightfront)(for3axletruck) (EL)(#856)(#860)(Bunit)	DB-2200012	9.00			
Truckside(silver)	DB-2200014	9.00			
(leftrear/rightfront)(for3axletruck) (UP)(#602)(#604)(#607B)					
19.) Truck (black)(non-powered) (3axle)(2holes tappedformountingpilot) (2tappedholesundercouplermountforPCboard)	DA-2000026	*35.00			
20.) Fuel tank(gray) (knowholesforspeaker)(4mountingholes) (3mountingposts)(4speaker mountingposts) (UP)(#602)(#607B)	FC-2200339	*20.00			
Fuel tank(black)	FC-2200340	*20.00			
(knowholesfor speaker)(4mountingholes) (3mountingposts)(4speaker mountingposts) (EL)(#860)(Bunit)					
21.) Screw (4/40x6.0mm)(roundhead)	IA-0000003	0.15			

*Requires Exchange
All parts are priced as each

PA B Unit Diesel Engine Engine Parts

